
3316-RES 
12/31/2015 
 
 

 

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 9048 
 

A RESOLUTION authorizing the execution of a Professional 
Services Agreement with Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc., in 
the amount of $638,351, to develop initial design to 
construct pedestrian and bicycle improvements on SE 
Newport Way, between 150th Avenue SE and Somerset 
Boulevard (CIP Plan No. PW-R-185). 

 
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 
 
 Section 1.  The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute 
a Professional Services Agreement with Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc., in the 
amount of $638,351, to develop initial design to construct pedestrian and bicycle 
improvements on SE Newport Way, between 150th Avenue SE and Somerset 
Boulevard (CIP Plan No. PW-R-185), a copy of which agreement has been given 
Clerk’s Receiving No. ____________. 
   
 Passed by the City Council this ______ day of     , 2016, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this _____ day of    , 
2016. 
 
(SEAL) 
 
 
             
       Mayor 
 
Attest: 
 
 
 
       
Kyle Stannert, Acting City Clerk 
 


